Japanese Yen  26,262.2  4.1%  25,133.8  4.3%
Swiss Franc  9,198.9  1.5%  8,169.1  1.4%
British Pound  6,053.4  1.0%  10,092.8  1.7%
Korean Won  3,483.6  0.6% 3,289.3 0.6%
Swedish Krone  3,318.6  0.5%  3,694.1  0.6%
Singapore Dollar  2,770.9  0.4%  3,484.5  0.6%
Australian Dollar  2,045.5  0.3%  6,652.6  1.1%
Hong Kong Dollar  2,041.0  0.3%  3,086.1  0.5%
Brazilian Real  535.4  0.1%  595.9  0.1%
Danish Krone  385.4  0.1%  1,414.2  0.2%

  $ 215,370.8  34.0% $ 225,523.4  38.5%

32

STEADYHAND FOUNDERS FUND
Discussion of Financial Instruments and Risk Management

At December 31, 2023 and 2022

1. Financial risk management (continued):

(c) Market risk (continued):

(ii) Currency risk (continued):

As at December 31, 2023, had the Canadian dollar strengthened or weakened by 1% in relation to
all foreign currencies, with all other factors remaining constant, net assets attributable to redeemable
units would have increased or decreased by approximately $2,153,707 (2022 - increased or
decreased by approximately $2,255,234). In practice, actual results may differ from this sensitivity
analysis and the difference could be material.

(iii) Other price risk:

There were no significant concentrations of risk to issuers at December 31, 2023 or 2022. No
exposure to any individual issuer exceeded 5% of the net assets attributable to the holders of
redeemable units either at December 31, 2023 or 2022.

As at period end, had the respective benchmark of the Fund increased or decreased by 5%, with all
other variables held constant, net assets attributable to redeemable units would have increased or
decreased as follows:

   December 31, 2023   December 31, 2022
  5% 5% 5% 5%
Indexes Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Morningstar Canadian Dollar
 Overnight Cash Index $ 1,582,877 $ (1,582,877) $ 1,457,923 $ (1,457,923)
Morningstar Canada Core
Bond Index 11,080,137 (11,080,137) 10,205,461 (10,205,461)
Morningstar Canada Index 11,080,137 (11,080,137) 10,205,461 (10,205,461)
Morningstar Developed

Markets Index ($Cdn) 7,914,383 7,914,383 7,289,615 (7,289,615)

Total $ 31,657,534 $ 31,657,534 $ 29,158,460 $ (29,158,460)

In practice, actual results may differ from this sensitivity analysis and these differences could be
material.

2. Fair value of financial instruments:

For a general discussion of the Fund’s fair value measurements, refer to note 10.

(a) Fair value hierarchy - financial instruments measured at fair value:

The table below analyses financial instruments measured at fair value at the reporting date by the level
in the fair value hierarchy into which the fair value measurement is categorized. The amounts are based
on the values recognized in the statement of financial position.